
LPA Board of Directors Contact Info and Responsibilities 
2025 

 
 

 

Board Member Contact Office/Executive 
Committee 

Responsibilities Term 

Darren Allen Darren.allen@lakepetersburg.org 
217-632-7492 
 

 Building Permits, Farm 
and Haying, Insurance 

2025-2028 

Robert Bagby bob.bagby@lakepetersburg.org 
217-632-7492 
 
 
 
 

 Aquatic Weed Spraying, 
Building Permits, 
Insurance, Lease 
Transfers, Maintenance, 
Personnel 

2023-2026 

Mike Foley Mike.foley@lakepetersburg.org 
217-632-7492 
 

Treasurer Elections, Fireweorks, 
Investments, Lease 
Transfers OG-GC 

2025-2028 

Chad Golembeck Chad.golembeck@lakepetersburg.org 
217-632-7492 
 

 Dredging, Fireworks, Lake 
Patrol, Newsletter 

2025-2028 

Lisa Schmidt Lisa.schmidt@lakepetersburg.org 
217-632-7492 
 
 

Secretary Beautification/Recreation, 
Master Calendar, Rules & 
Regulations 

2023-2026 

Laura Sinclair Laura.sinclair@lakepetersburg.org 
217-632-7492 
 

Vice President IT, Newsletter, Rules & 
Regulations 

2023-2026 

Jake Vangeison Jake.vangeison@lakepetersburg.org 
217-632-7492 
 
 

President Aquatic Weed Spraying, 
Fishing & Nuisance 
Wildlife, Personnel 

2023-2026 
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